Wisconsin law.
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Senate

Record of Committee Proceedings
Committée on Environment and Natural Resources

Jeffreys, Celestine, of Green Bay, as a member of the Fox River Navigational System
Authority, to serve for the term ending J uly 1, 2008. ‘

August 02, 2007 Referred to Committee on Environment and Natural Resources,
| September 25,2007 PUBLIC HEARING HELD -

Present:  (4) Senators Miller, Wirch, Kedzie and Schultz.
Absent: (1) Senator Jauch.

Appearances For
¢ Celestine Jeffreys, Green Bay — herself

Appearances Against
* None.

Appearances for Information Only
e None. '

Registrations For

® Patrick Murphy, Madison — Governor Doyle's Office
Dave Hansen, Green Bay — Senator, 30th Senate District
Carol Roessler, OshKosh — Senator, 18th Senate District
Rob Cowles, Green Bay — Senator, 2nd Senate District

Registrations Against
* None,

Registrations for Information Only
e None.

October 11, 2007 EXECUTIVE SESSION HELD

Present: - (5) Senators Miller, Jauch, Wirch, Kedzie and
~ Schultz.
Absent:  (0) None.

Moved by Senator Wirch, seconded by Senator Kedzie that
Jeffreys, Celestine be recommended for confirmation.



Ayes: (5) Senators Mlller Jauch W1rch Ked21e and
Schultz.

Noes:  (0)  None.

CONFIRMATION RECOMMENDED, Ayes 5, Noes ()

Gl oo

Ehzabeth/Bler
-Committee Clerk



Vote Récord , ‘
Committee on Environment and Natural Resources

Date: é/\\ }0‘7
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A/S Amdt

A/S Amdt to A/S Amdt

A/S Sub Amdt
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Be recommended for

00 Passage 0 Adoption - Mcf)onfirmation 1 Concurrence O Indefinite Postponement
O Introduction U Rejection abling O Nonconcurrence ’ :

Corhmittee Member
Senator Mark Miller, Chair

Senator Robert Jauch .
Senator Robert Wirch

Senator Neal Kedzie

Absent Not Voting
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Senator Dale Schultz

C Oooooog

“Totals:
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JIM DOYLE
GOVERNOR
STATE OF WISCONSIN

June 26, 2007

Ms. Celestine J effreyé,
614 Kellogg Street
Green Bay, WI 54303

Dear Ms. Jeffreys:
I am pleased to vappointyou to the Fox River Navigational System Authority, effective

June 26, 2007. Your experience, knowledge, and dedication will be a true asset to my
administration and a great benefit to the people of Wisconsin.

implementing positive change for the citizens of our state.

B

I'look forward to working with you to find creative ways of delivering services and

Sincerely,

im Doyle
overnor

P.0. BOX 7863, MADISON, WISCONSIN 53707-7863 + (608) 266-1212 + FAX: (608) 267-8983 +
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GOVERNOR

STATE OF WISCONSIN

June 26, 2007

To the Honorable, the Senate:

I am pleased to nominate and with the advice and consent of the Senate, do appoint
Celestine Jeffreys to be a Brown County/City of Green Bay Resident on the Fox River
Navigational System Authority to serve a term expiring July 1, 2008,

Ms. Jeffreys will be available to the Senate for hearings and my staff will assist in any
way they can. _ :

submitted,

im Doyle
overnor

P.0. BOX 7863, MADISON, WISCONSIN 53707-7863 * (608) 266-1212 + FAX: (608) 267-8983 +
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GOVERNOR

STATE OF WISCONSIN
GOVERNOR'S APPOINTMENT
NAME: Celestine Jeffreys
MAILING ADDRESS: 614 Kellogg Street
Green Bay, WI 54303
E-MAIL ADDRESS: cjeffreys@new.rr.com
RESIDES IN: Green Bay, WI
TELEPHONE: ‘ 920-884-8152-
OCCUPATION: _ Alderman, City of Green Bay
APPOINTED TO: Fox River Navigational System Authority
Brown County / City of Green Bay Resident
TERM: . A term to expire July 1, 2008
SUCCEEDS: Sandra Duckett.

SENATE CONFIRMATION: Yes
DATE OF APPOINTMENT: June 26, 2007

DATE OF NOMINATION: June 26, 2007

P.0. BOX 7863, MADISON, WISCONSIN 53707-7863 ¢ (608) 266-1212 + FAX: (608) 267-8983 ¢
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Biography
- Celestine Jeffreys

Since moving to Green Bay in 2000, Celestine has become a part of the fabric of
our community. She is committed to grassroots organizations, and to the advancement of
all community members. She was the president and founder of the Ft. Howard '
Neighborhood Association, which is a volunteer group that works to maintein low crime
rates while also building a sense of community and belonging. Celestine is committed to
improving the housing stock of our downtown neighborhoods, and so in 2001, she joined
the board of Neighborhood Housing Services, an organization which rehabilitates houses,
and helps bundreds of people (many of them single women) purchase their first home.
She is the board secretary and also 2 member of the Asset Management Committee.
Celestine was a member of the Nia African Drumming and Dancing troupe, a truly
multicultural group created to promote diversity while celebrating African and African-
American culture. She coordinated the city’s first Rainbow Children Arts Festival.
Celestine is committed to increasing parental involvement in our schools. ‘To that end,
she is an active member of her sons’ school (Aldo Leopold), served on the Parent
Advisory Committee for the Green Bay Public Schools, is 2 member of the High School
Task Force, and was invited to join DPIs Parent Leadership Corps. '

In April of this year, Celestine became Green Bay’s first African-American |

~ - alderman. She is also the only woman currently serving on the City Council. She

currently serves as the chair of the Improvement and Services Committee, vice chair of ,
the Parks Committee, and a member of the Economic Development Authority.

Celestine is a graduate of the University of Chicago. She is married to Professor
Derek Jeffreys, and is blessed with twin sons.

TOTAL P.@1
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STATE OF WISCONSIN
ETHICS BOARD

' On the capitol square at:
James R. Morgan : ) . 44 EAST MIFFLIN STREET, STE 601

Chairman o ' MADISON, WISCONSIN 53703-2800
Paul M. Holzem phone: 608/266-8123
Dorothy C. Johnson - : fax: 608/264-9319
Richard Warch ethics@ethics.state.wi.us

: hitp:/fethics.state.wi.us
Roth Judd
Director

6/28/2007

Senate Committee Members:

The attached Statement of Economic Interests is provided with regard to the
individual's nomination to a State Public Office by Governor Jim Doyle.

‘ | Sincerely, ' .
STATE OF WISCONSIN ETH‘ICS BOARD

. Nominee: Jeffreys, Celestine M.

Nomination Date: 6/26/2067_
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The Informaticn sought in this ia required by §§19.43 and 18.44, Wisconsin Ststifes, Fallure to file a completed form may result in
a forfeiture of up to $500. Statemente of Economic intareets are open for public inspection. The Ethics Board will nofify you of the
identity of any person who. axamines your Statement. In accordance with §15.04(1)(m), Wisconsin Stafifas, the Ethica Board states
that no personally identifiable information is likely to be uged for purposes other than those for which i ia collected. ’
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JIM SOLETSKI

STATE REPRESENTATIVE ¢ 88TH ASSEMBLY DISTRICT

September 20, 2007

Chairperson Mark Miller and Committee Members
Senate Committee on Environment and Natural Resources
409 South State Capitol

Dear Chairperson Miller and Committee Members:

I am writing to express my support for Governor Jim Doyle’s nomination of Celestine
Jeffreys, of Green Bay, to serve as a member of the Fox River Navigational System
Authority. I was pleased to learn of the Governor’s nomination. She will be a fine
addition to the authority board. I urge all of you to please vote on September 25M to
recommend confirmation of her appointment by the State Senate.

Sincerely yours,

e A LN

IM SOLETSKI
State Representative
88™ Assembly District

JS:day

OFFICE: P.O. BOX 8953, MADISON, WI 53708 = (608) 266-0485
TOLL-FREE: 1-888-534-0088 e FAX: (608) 282-3688 ¢ EMAIL: rep.soletski@legis. wi.gov
PRINTED ON RECYCLED PAPER



